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Current Attendance: 

97.8% 

Competition winners 
Our House Captains judged the entrants of the 

Headteacher’s half-term holiday homework 
this week, which was to design a book cover. 
Congratulations to the following pupils who 

have each won a £5 book voucher to spend at 
the Book Fair this Friday/next Monday: 

Harry Medler-Simmons (3S) Lily Frost (3HM) 
Eloise Cass (4CK) Albert Price (5M) Archie Durham (5M)

Special mention also goes to these pupils who were highly           
commended for their entries: 

Lewis Wood (3B) Owen Wheal (3HM) Isabelle Bolton (3S) 
Lexie Mitchell (4CK) Heidi Carr (4CK) 

Photos of all these covers have been uploaded to the website for 
everyone to see (‘Photos’ section). Thank you to all pupils who took 

the time and made the effort to participate. 
 

Book Fair comes to town 
The Book Fair will be available in the Hall on Friday 11th 

and Monday 14th November after school. 

 Key Dates 

Fri 11th Nov Home Learning Open Afternoon 3-3.30pm 

Sat 12th Nov PTA Winter Bazaar 2pm-4pm 

Fri 18th Nov Children in Need ‘Onesie’ Day 

Fri 2nd Dec Clubs finish this week. 

Mon 5th Dec  Flu immunisations 

Sat 10th Dec PTA Christmas Craft Morning 

Weds 14th Dec 2pm - Y3 Christmas Performance; Y4 at 7pm 

Thurs 15th Dec 2pm - Y4 Christmas Performance; Y3 at 7pm 

Tues 20th Dec Christmas Lunch available for pupils 

Wed 21st Dec Last day of Autumn Term 

Thurs 5th Jan and Fri 6th Jan Non-Pupil Days 2 + 3 

Mon 9th Jan 2017 1st Day of Spring Term 

Mon 16th Jan 2017 Clubs re-start 

Fri 10th Feb 2017 Non-Pupil day 4 

Mon 20th—Fri 24th Feb  Parent Consultations + No Clubs 

3rd/4th/5th April Y6 Easter Booster School 

Mon 17th April Summer Term begins 

Star of the Week  
Hall of Fame 

 

Friday 4th November 
2016 

 
6MS Zoe Cheung 
6C Jamie Robinson 
6S Daniel Manwaring 
5M Kieran Tyson 
5V Alfie Kingham 
5C Ruby Winrow 
4P Tayen Davis 
4S Ellie Spurr 
4CK Inehra Kistapur 
3S William Pye 
3HM Reece Cox 
3B Luca Andreetti 
Mid-day Jonathan Abery 

SAVE THE DATE! Winter Bazaar Saturday 12th Nov 2pm-4pm 
Our popular 5th Winter Bazaar will open its doors 
this Saturday with lots of stalls available to cater for 
your every need at this time of year. Please support 
both schools by attending as well as finding that 
bargain or gift you have been looking for.  

Oliver Performance a Triumph! 

11 pupils and 2 teaching staff joined hundreds 

of others in enjoying the performance of Oliver 

at the Civic theatre. Tommy, in Year 6, played 

a leading role brilliantly. Thanks to all who took part, especially Mrs 

Summers for organising the visit. 

Thank you for all your generous donations to our Royal 
British Legion Poppy appeal. The last day for donations 

will be Monday 14th November. 
We will be observing a 2 minute silence in the play-

ground at 11:00am on Friday 11th following an assembly 
on Remembrance from Monday. 

House Points Update 
 

 Weekly Cups won this term so far:  

 Griffin        0  Phoenix       2 

 Pegasus       1  Dragon       4 

 Well done to Dragon! 

 

Home Learning Open Afternoon—Friday 11th November 

We welcome all parents/carers into classrooms and the Barn tomorrow   

afternoon between 3-3.30pm to celebrate home learning from the last half 

term. Once again, we have been hugely impressed by the standard and    

variety of written and creative work presented so far. 


